STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Rw 1012018) MAJOR LEAGUE SPORTS RAFFLE PAGE 1074
- ELIGIBLE ORGANIZATION RAFFLE REPORT

PLEASE SEND COMPLETED REPQORT TO:
Bureau of Gambling Control

P. 0. Box 168024 | save Form | | ResetForm |
Sacramente, CA 95816-8024 S
Phone: 916-830-1700

Raffle Report Period: [ Season or [X] Calendar Year Dates: January 2019 - December 2019

Eligible Organization's Name: Oakland Athletics Community Fund

Eligible Organization's Registration Number: 18-000005

Pursuant to Penal Code section 320.6, subdivision (0)(13)(A), once registered, an eligible organization shall file with the Department of
Justice, each season or year thereafter, a report that includes all of the following information. Pursuant to Penal Code section 320.6,
subdivision (0)(13)(B), failure to submit the seasonal or annual report shall be grounds for denial of an annual registration and for the
imposition of penalties under Government Code section 12591.1.

Total number of raffles conducted for the 70 | The gross receipts generated from the sale of $765.550.00
season or calendar year. raffte tickets for the season or calendar year. ’ '
The average per raffle gross receipts $10,936.00 The prize total for the season or calendar year, $382,775.00

generated from the sale of raffle tickets for

including any prize that was not claimed.
the season or calendar year.

The average per-raffle prize total for the $5,468.00
season or calendar year, including any prize
that was not claimed.

The prize total that was not claimed, if any, during $30,797.50
the season or calendar year.

For each raffle in which the raffle prize was not claimed, list the name of the eligible recipient organization that received the prize (attach additional sheets, if needed).

See page 4 and 5




STATE OF CALIFORNIA
BGC 203
(Rev. 10/2018)

MAJOR LEAGUE SPORTS RAFFLE
ELIGIBLE ORGANIZATION RAFFLE REPORT

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

PAGE 2 0f 4

Provide a total of the direct costs of conducting the raffles for:

Labor Consulting Software Marketing Raffle Equipment
$76,335.01 N/A N/A N/A N/A
~ Provide a schedule of vendors used to operate the raffles and total payments made to each vendor.
~[Attach additional sheets if needed.) Amount Paid
JAscend Fundraising Solutions (see page 6) $77,776.23

. [Office Depot (see page 6) $553.05

£ 'liPROMOTEU (see page 6) $754.36
{Rojo Enterprises, LLC (see page 6) $699.20
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o . Prize Status
Winning Ticket (Claimed;/

Number Unclaimed)

Gross Receipts
Amount Each
Generated by —
Organization
the Sale of .
. Received
Raffle Tickets

Benefitting Grganization {Eligibie Organization or Eligible

Registered
Event Date L o
Event ID# Recipient Organization)

See page 4 and 5

CERTIFICATION
| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing information is true, correct, and complete.
First Name Last Name Middle Initial
Fiduciary's Printed Name Catherine Aker J-
Date: ©1/14/2020

Fiduciary's Signature:



Event ID Date of Raffle Total Pot Winner Winning Amount Tax Withholdings Amount to Winner Beneficiary
19-10-001 Sunday, March 24, 2019 $9,725.00 - NOT CLAIMED . | -7 §4,862,50 . S 80,00 -54,862.50 .| Cakland A's Community Fund
19-10-002 Thursday, March 28, 2019 $15,215.00 Claimed 57,607.50 $1,901.80 $5,705.41 Qakland A's Community Fund
19-10-003 Friday, March 29, 2019 $10,620.00 Clamed $5,310.00 51,327.43 53,982.28 Qakland A's Community Fund
19-10-004 Saturday, March 30, 2019 56,465.00 Clamed 54,732.50 50.00 64,732.21 Oakland A's Community Fund
19-10-005 Sunday, March 31, 2019 $11,190.00 Clamed $5,595.00 $1,398.68 $4,196.03 Cakland A's Community Fund
158-10-006 Monday, Aprit 1, 2019 $5,170.00 Clamed $2,585.00 $0.00 $2,584.71 Oakland A's Community Fund
19-10-007 Tuesday, April 2, 2019 $5,745.00 Clamed 52,872.50 $0.00 52,872.21 Oakland A's Community Fund
18-10-008 Wednesday, April 3, 2018 57,195.00 Clamed 53,597.50 50.00 $3,597.50 Cakland A's Community Fund
19-10-009 Thursday, April 4, 2019 $6,370.00 Clamed $3,185.00 $0.00 53,184.71 Oakiand A's Community Fund
19-10-010 Tuesday, April 18, 2019 $5,745.00 Clamed $2,872.50 50,00 $2,872.21 Qakland A's Community Fund
18-10-011 Wadnesday, April 17, 2019 $5,390.00 Clamed $2,695.00 50.00 52,684.71 Oakland A's Community Fund
15-10-012 Friday, April 19, 201§ $6,785.00 " Clamed $3,392.50 50,00 $3,392.21 Oakland A’s Community Fund
15-10-013 Saturday, April 20, 2019 $20,355.00 Clamed $10,177.50 $2,544.30 57,632.91 Cakland A's Community Fund
15-10-014 Sunday, Aprif 21, 2019 $8,320.00 Clamed $4,160.00 S0.00 54,159.71 Oalkdand A's Community Fund
15-10-015 Monday, April 22, 2018 $3,675.00 - NOT-CLAIMED =~ oo oo $0,837.80.- 0] o 0750.00 =$1;:837.50 .- -] Oakland A's Communtty Fund
19-10-016 Tuesday, April 23, 2019 $5,540,00 Claimed $2,770.00 50.00 $2,769.71 Oakland A's Community Fund
19-10-017 | Wednesday, April 24, 2018 $4,295.00 - NOT.CLAIMED - 52,147,500 . 50,00 o .. 52,147.50 .. ] Oakland A's Community Fund
19-10-018 Tuesday, May 7, 201¢ $3,225.00 Claimed $1,612.50 50.00 $1,612.21 Oakland A's Community Fund
19-10-019 Wednesday, May 8, 2019 $2,645.00 Claimed $1,322.50 $0.00 $1,322.21 Oalkland A's Community Fund
18-10-020 Thursday, May 9, 2019 $4,685.00 Claimed $2,342.50 $0.00 §2,342.21 Oakland A's Community Fund
18-10-021 Friday, May 10, 2019 $12,055.C0 Claimed $6,027.50 $1,506.80 $4,520.41 Oakland A's Community Fund
18-10-022 Saturday, May 11, 2018 $9,335.00 Claimed $4,667.50 $0.00 $4,667.21 Oakland A's Community Fund
19-10-023 Sunday, May 12, 2019 $13,800.00 Claimed $6,900.00 51,724.93 $5,174.78 Oakland A's Coramunity Fund
19-10-024 Friday, May 24, 2019 $6,110.00 Claimed $3,055.00 $0.00 53,054.71 Oakland A's Community Fund
19-10-025 Saturday, May 25, 2019 $14,110.00 - - NOT.CLAIMED - -0 ... $7,055.00: “§1,763.75 . w85 29125 | Oakland A's Community Fund
19-10-026 Sunday, May 26, 2018 $7,795.00 Claimed $3,897.50 50.00 $3,897.21 Oakland A's Community Fund
19-10-027 Menday, May 27, 2019 $13,150.00 Claimed $6,595.00 51,648.68 $4,946.03 Oakland A's Community Fund
19-10-028 Tuesday, May 28, 2019 $5,335.00 Claimed $2,667.50 50.00 $2,667.21 Oakland A's Community Fund
19-10-025 | Wednesday, May 29, 2019 $6,1.90.00 2 NOT-CLAIMED -] o - 063,095.000 LS00 43,005.00 7 17| Oakland A's Community Fund
19-10-030 Friday, May 31, 2019 $6,340.00 Claimed $3,170.00 50.00 $3,169.71 Oakland A's Community Fund
19-10-031 Saturday, June 1, 2019 $11,200.00 SOINOT CLAIMED v e 85,600,000 0] 1 8 1400.00 200 0 84;200.00 5 7 Oakland A's Community Fund
19-10-032 Sunday, June 2, 2019 $11,780.00 Claimed $5,890.00 51,472.43 $4,417.28 Oakland A's Community Fund
19-10-033 Friday, June 14, 2019 57,205.00 Claimed $3,602.50 $0.00 $3,602.21 Oakland A's Community Fund
19-10-034 Saturday, June 15, 2018 $8,320.00 Claimed 54,160.00 30.00 $4,158.71 Oakland A's Community Fund
19-10-035 Sunday, June 16, 2019 $16,530.00 Claimed $8,265.00 $2,066.18 $6,198.53 Oakland A's Community Fund
19-10-036 Monday, June 17, 2019 $4,655.00 Claimed $2,327.50 50,00 §2,327.21 Oakland A's Community Fund
19-10-037 Tuesday, June 18, 2019 $5,805.00 Claimed $2,902.50 50.00 $2,502.21 Oakland A's Community Fund
19-10-038 Wednesday, June 19, 2018 $6,575.00 Claimed $3,287.50 50.00 $3,287.21 Oakland A's Community Fund
19-10-039 Thursday, June 20, 2019 $5,095.00 Claimed $2,547.50 $0.00 $2,547.21 Qakland A's Community Fund
19-10-040 Friday, June 21, 2019 $6,035.00 Claimed $3,017.50 $0.00 $3,017.21 Oakland A's Community Fund
19-10-041 Saturday, June 22, 2018 $23,600.00 Claimed $11,800.00 52,949.93 $8,849.78 Oakland A’s Communtity fund
19-10-042 Sunday, June 23, 2019 56,820.00 Claimed $3,410.00 $0.00 $3,409.71 Oakland A's Community Fund
19-10-043 Tuesday, July 2, 2019 $6,245.00 Claimed $3,122.50 50.00 §3,122.21 Oakland A's Community Fund
19-10-044 Wednesday, July 3, 2019 $16,080.00 Claimed $8,045.00 $2,011.18 56,033.53 Oakland A's Community Fund
19-10-045 Thursday, July 4, 2019 $11,805.00 Claimed $5,902.50 $1,475.55 $4,426.66 Oakland A's Community Fund




19-10-046 Friday, July 12, 2019 $8,830.00 Claimed $4,415.00 $0.00 $4,414.71 Oakland A's Community Fund
19-10-047 Saturday, July 13, 2019 $13,375.00 Claimed $6,687.50 $1,671.80 $5,015.41 Qakland A's Community Fund
19-10-048 Sunday, July 14, 2019 511,670.00 Claimed $5,835.00 $1,458.68 $4,376.03 Ozkland A's Community Fund
19-10-049 Tuesday, July 16, 2019 $7,075.00 NOT CLAIMED - |- 222 $3,537,50 0.3 250,00 - $3,537.50 7 | Dakland A’s Community Fund
19-10-050 Waednesday, July 17, 2019 $4,905.00 Claimed $2,452.50 $0.00 $2,452,21 Oakland A's Community Fund
19-10-051 Thursday, July 25, 2019 $5,325.00 - NOT CLAIMED " = - S2BE2E0 ©.80.00 - S852,66250 . - | Qakland A's Community Fund
19-10-052 Friday, July 26, 2019 $7,675.00 Claimed $3,837.50 $0.00 $3,837.21 Qakland A's Community Fund
19-10-053 Saturday, July 27, 2019 $13,970.00 Claimed $6,985.00 51,746.18 $5,238.53 Oakland A's Community Fund
19-10-054 Sunday, July 28, 2019 $10,630.00 Claimed $5,315.00 61,328.68 $3,986.03 Ozkland A's Community Fund
19-10-055 Tuesday, July 30, 2019 $7,510.00 Claimed $3,755.00 50,00 $3,754.71 Oakland A's Community Fund
18-10-056 Wednesday, July 31, 2019 $5,275.00 Claimed 52,637.50 $0.00 §2,637.21 QOakland A's Community Fund
19-10-057 Thursday, August 1, 2019 $6,405.00 Claimed $3,202.50 $0.00 $3,202.21 Ozkland A's Community Fund
19-10-058 Saturday, August 3, 2019 $14,515.00 Claimed $7,257.50 51,814.30 $5,442.91 Cakiand A's Community Fund
19-10-059 Sunday, August 4, 2019 $18,695.00 Claimed $9,847.50 52,461.80 $7,385.41 Ozkland A's Community Fund
19-10-080 Thursday, August 15, 2019 $6,600.00 Claimed $3,300.00 $0.00 $3,299.00 Oakiand A's Community Fund
19-10-051 Friday, August 18, 2019 $14,405.00 . Claimed $7,202.50 51,800.53 $5,401.58 Cakland A's Community Fund
13-10-067 Saturday, August 17, 2019 $12,620.00 Claimed $6,310.00 §1,577.45 $4,732.35 Oakland A's Community Fund
159-10-053 Sunday, August 18, 2019 $14,875.00 Claimed $7,437.50 $1,859.33 $5,577.98 Oakiand A's Community Fund
19-10-064 Tuesday, August 20, 2019 $12,800.00 Claimed $6,400.00 51,599.95 $4,799.85 Dakland A's Community Fund
19-10-065 | Wednesday, August 21, 2019 $17,010.00 Claimed $8,505.00 $2,126.20 $6,378.60 Cakland A's Community Fund
19-10-066 Thursday, August 22, 2019 $16,295.00 Claimed $9,647.50 52,411.83 $7,235.48 Oskiand A's Comrunity Fund
19-10-067 Saturday, August 24, 2019 542,710.00 Claimed $21,355.00 $5,338.70 $16,016.10 Oakland A's Community Fund
19-10-068 Sunday, August 25, 2019 $30,155.00 Claimed $15,077.50 53,769.33 $11,307.98 Gakland A's Community Fund
19-10-069 Sunday, September 22, 2018 $22,850.00 Claimed $11,425.00 $2,856.18 $8,568.53 Oakland A's Community Fund
19-10-070 | Wednesday, October 2, 2019 542,000.00 Claimed 521,000.00 §5,248.95 $15,745.85 Oakiand A's Community Fund
Total [ 765,550.00 382,775.00 { & 318,494.72
3724, 4122, 4724, 5/25,
Total {Prize § not claimed) 8 games 30,797.50 5/29,8/1,7/16,7/25




Budget Item Expense
License Registration Fee Bureau of Gambling S 14,400.00
Raffle Registration Fee Bureau of Gambling (70) S 14,000.00
Affiliated Person Registration fee Bureau of Gambling (7 @ $20} S 140.00
Bureau of Gambling Registration Expenses S 28,540.00
50/50 Raffle Team Members S 76,335.01
Staffing Expenses S 76,335.01
Sales and other taxes S -
Ticket/Counterfoil Paper Supply S 1,221.23
Shipping (reimbursed) S -
Project Management $ 76,555.00
Ascend Fundraising Expenses S 77,776.23
Office supplies - paper supply S 553.05
Credit Card Fees S  4,460.05
Other Bank Fees S 3,674.32
Staff T-Shirts s 754.36
Handheld Signs S 699.20
Total Incidental Expenses $ 10,140.98

Total 2019 50/50 Raffle Program Expenses

$192,792.22

*69 regular season, 1 postseason




